schmidttechnology.com | II  01
Ef𿿿cientÄmanufacturingÄrequiresÄappropriateÄmeansÄofÄproduc-
tion – not always automation. In particular, with small production
runs, manual presses are often the most cost effective solutions.
We are continually developing the range of manual presses so
that you can achieve your production targets. The expertise we
have gained from our exposure to numerous production applica-
tions has been implemented in our new models. Therefore, we

Stop clamp
For Toggle Presses.
How to order
Order key for press options
R = incl. return stroke lock with emergency release
F =Äincl.Ä𿿿neÄadjustmentÄwithÄmicrometerÄscale
Z = incl. mechanical counter
RF =Äincl.ÄreturnÄstrokeÄlockÄwithÄemergencyÄreleaseÄandÄ𿿿ne
  adjustment
D = duplex (rapid approach stroke)
SÄ=ÄstorageÄmoduleÄ(self-suf𿿿cientÄoperation)
Order example